

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Appeal No.176 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	19.09.2024	<u>CJ & JSR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> (condone delay petition) Mr. D.V.Chalapathi Rao, learned Government Pleader for Assignment appears for the appellants. Mr. B.Venkat Rama Rao, learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2. Office note indicates that notice on I.A.No.1 of 2024 has not been served on respondents No.3 to 8. In view of aforesaid office note, learned Government Pleader prays for, and is granted, two weeks' time to enable him to serve notice on respondents No.3 to 8. Learned Government Pleader also prays for, and is granted, two weeks' time to file a better affidavit in support of I.A.No.1	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur

		of 2024. CJ (AAJ) JSR, J LUR	
--	--	--	--