

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

W.A.No.176 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	23.12.2024	<u>CJ & JSR,J</u> Mr. D.V.Chalapathi Rao, learned Government Pleader for Assignment for the appellants. Heard on the question of admission. This intra court appeal emanates from an order dated 06.06.2023 passed by the learned Single Judge by which the writ petition preferred by the respondents No.1 and 2, namely W.P.No.37583 of 2015, has been allowed. Learned Government Pleader for the appellants submits that the learned Single Judge ought to have appreciated that the respondents No.1 and 2 had purchased the property in question after issuance of the	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		notification under Section 6(2) and Section 10(4) of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976. Issue notice. Notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 2 is accepted by learned counsel Mr. B.Venkat Rama Rao. Issue notice to the remaining respondents. <u>CJ (AAJ)</u> <u>JSR,J</u> vs	
--	--	--	--