

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.176 of 2024**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                       |
|-------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| 05.               | 24.04.2025  | <p><b><u>HACJ (SP,J) &amp; RY,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for time.</p> <p>The prayer is vehemently opposed by the other side by contending that the writ petitioners are super senior citizens aged about 95 years and therefore, the matter may be heard at an early date.</p> <p>We find substance in the objection.</p> <p>Accordingly, list this matter for admission/final disposal on 26.06.2025.</p> <div><hr/><b>HACJ (SP,J)</b></div> <div><hr/><b>RY,J</b></div> <p>sa/tsr</p> | Transferred to IO Folder before corrections. |