

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.176 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	23.07.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & PSK,J</u> Mr. D.V.Chalapathi Rao, learned Government Pleader for Assignment appearing for the appellants. Mr. B.Venkat Rama Rao, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel for both the parties undertake to provide written submissions at least three days before the next date. List the matter on 18.08.2025 under the same caption. HCJ (AKrS,J) PSK,J KL	