

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.NO.176 OF 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	03.12.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Ms.R.Snehitha, the learned Assistant Government Pleader representing Mr.Muralidhar Reddy Katram, the learned Government Pleader appearing for the appellants. Mr.B.Venkat Rama Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. <u>I.A.No.1 OF 2025</u> Allowed and disposed of. <u>W.A.NO.176 OF 2024</u> Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prayed for an adjournment. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants shall bring the legal representatives of the respondent No.1 on record. List this matter on 11.12.2025. MB,J BRMR,J EDS	