

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.No.176 OF 2024
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	09.01.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.Muralidhar Reddy, the learned Government Pleader for Assignment appearing for the appellants. Mr.B.Venkat Rama Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. This is the fourth consecutive prayer for adjournment made on behalf of the appellant. List this matter on 27.01.2026 under the heading 'For Dismissal'. MB,J GPK,J EDS	